Loans

(As a % of Total Annual Income)(1)

Portfolio Maturity
(as of September 30, 2017, dollar amounts in thousands)

(1) Includes annualized GAAP rent for leased properties except for Anthem as described below, and trailing twelve months of interest income from mortgage loans excluding the interest income from loans that paid off
during the twelve months ended September 30, 2017.

(2) During the nine months ended September 30, 2017, we issued a notice of default on the Anthem master lease covering two properties under development and nine additional operational memory
care communities resulting from lessee’s partial payment of minimum rent. Subsequent to September 30, 2017, we entered into a forbearance agreement with our lessee whereby we have agreed to
not pursue enforcement of our rights and remedies pertaining to known events of default under the master lease and guarantees through December 31, 2017, with the stipulation, among other
conditions, that the lessee pay $400 per month toward their obligations of the master lease through December 31, 2017. Accordingly, this lease is being accounted for on a cash basis.

19

% of
Total

% of
Total

Annual

Income(1)
% of
Total

2018 9,101$   6.5% -   -   9,101$   5.5%

2019 1,571   1.1% 125   0.5% 1,696   1.0%

2020 14,058   10.0% 775   2.9% 14,833   8.9%

2021 14,218   10.1% -   -   14,218   8.5%

2022 1,175   0.8% -   -   1,175   0.7%

2023 2,539   1.8% -   -   2,539   1.5%

2024 2,630   1.9% -   -   2,630   1.6%

Thereafter (2) 95,223   67.8% 25,400   96.6% 120,623   72.3%

Total 140,515$   100.0% 26,300$   100.0% 166,815$   100.0%

Year

Rental

Income(1)

Interest

Income(1)

Enterprise Value
(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts and number of shares)

74.5%

25.5%

Capitalization

Total Debt

Common Stock

(1) Subsequent to September 30, 2017, we paid down $5,000 and borrowed an additional $20,000 under our unsecured revolving line of credit.
Accordingly, we have $70,000 outstanding under our unsecured revolving line of credit with $530,000 available for borrowing.

(2) Represents outstanding balance of $584,133, net of debt issue costs of $1,183.  Rate includes amortization of debt issue cost.
(3) Closing price of our common stock as reported by the NYSE on September 30, 2017.